. 25./‘55’22%4 ;_,JE,E': ?%- 3?41279;1%‘5;3&553 Inc ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE ©91/87
[ M 6153736739 b.3
REPAIR PARTS 7
38" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-72 |
. ]
NOTE: ALWAYS USE DRIGINAL EQUIPMENT -
FARTS Use of servicesreplacement parts 55 ALL UNNUMBERER
:;Zerr“::farr;;:gmai equipment parts may vaid 53 54 ,L, ‘TEMSW-‘:?& g:;g:g:%ﬁgélﬂw

@ Arm an
of ltom 77

qw"
10 64
LK N L
Ret. itam 45 =y i N L&
* 21
4
18 18 9’60
- - 65
' 1
[, B20m
4 >
T /
E 1
22 16 o




25/85/208¢

\

! o

16:

(e

s uas

41279726865
Murray Inc.

ANNE CAMPBELL

36" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-72

1. The PART NLJMBER;

ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING |

2. The PART NAME: 3. QUANTITY DESIRED
SEND PART ORDEAS AS PER INST!
YQUR UNIT IS RIGHT HAND (RH) OR L
DQ NOT'USE KEY NUMBERS WHEN ORDER|
All replacemant parts will be supplied in

61537367388

NG REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS USE PAKT
CUrrenr praduction eolors or in a neutral [¥
A handling fee is applicable to small parts orders,

PAGE B82/087

NFORMATION WHEN ORDRERING REPAIR PARTS:
;4. The MODEL NUMBER (Ag =
AUCTIONS ON THE FRONT PAGE
EFT HAND (LM} AS YOU S$TAND BEHINDNlT.

LIMBERS,

wlar.

P.4

hown on Madel Pate)

Ed N
No. | Part Mo, Description Descrintion
1 54873 § Traugh; Oil Drain 49276 | Spring, Main Dfive
2 Engine | §Sea Footnote Balow 54356 Foot Pad, L.H.
2 48812 | Gas Tank 54751 Main Frame
4 43048 | Gas Line 41829 | Locknut, %-16 Thd.
5 41008 Clip, Gas Line 40974 Shoulder Bolt, Parking Brake
6 120708 Sarew, Hex tid, %-20 x % In. 43987 Spring, Parking |Brake
7 120380 Lockwasher, Split, % In. 32327 Wave Wasgher
8 Gasket, Muffler {Engins Part) 50980 Arm, Parking Brake
g 422993 Muiflar 50562 Spring, Clutch Redat
10 Engine Part 121222 Fin, Cotter, 3/32 x % In.
11 173083 Serew, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 3%in, 565722 Brake Pedal As: mbly
12 33200 | Key, Engine Pullay 53979 | Rubbsr Pgd, Hrake Pedsl
13 55796 | Pulley, Engine 55025 Retainer, Pad, Brake Pedal
14 120383 Lackwasher, Split, 7/16 In. 43955 Shaft, Brake-Cluteh Padal
15 123567 | Serew, Hex Hd, 7/16-20 x 1 In, 54716 Rod, Braks
16 50653 Beit Guide, Blade Drive 54723 Hracket, Brake Rod
17 49885 Belt Guide, Trans, Drive Belt 208907 Shoulder Bait
18 120386 | Flatwasher, %4 in. 9413447 Lacknut, Hex 5/168-18 Tha
19 271184 Nut, Hax, Keps, 5/18-18 Thd. B848388 Retainar, Wirg
20 271150 Nut, Hex, Keps, %-16 Thd. 45602 Washer
21 138485 | Washer, Ext. Lock, 5/18 In. 54618 | Foot Pad, R.H.
22 50947 Setew, Hax Hd, 36-16 % 11 [n. 854811 Ground Wirg
23 137185 | Pin, Cotter, % x 1 In, : 68642 Dacal, Caution
24 562586 | Shift Bracket 120238 | Serew, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x % in,
25 57157 | Washer 122017 | Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1 In.
26 §8255 Scraw, Nylack, %-28 x % |n. 53768 Bracket, Axie
27 138489 Washer, Ext. Loek, % In, 40394 Hub Cap
28 86814 Knob, Gear Shift 3€628 "E” Ring
29 B8528 [ Snift Laver 42815 Flatwasher
30 54768 V-Belt ".842 Flatwasher
1 55520 Puliey, Trangaxia 36410 Spring, Brake Heturn
32 . o302 Key, Woadrult, No. 606 84713 Bracket, Stabilizet
233 22053 Retaining Ring 123007 | Serew, Hex Hd, 5/18-18 x % In,
34 | 9413534 Locknut, Hex, %-16 Thd. 35498 Scrow, Hex Wa. Tap, B/16-18%x%1n,
35 39a59 Balt Retainer 77 | Transaxla | {Pearlags 4 speed, Mode! 900
36 43980 | Rod, Cluteh 78 180112 Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 2% In -
37 35374 | Pulley, Idler 78 39628 Kay, 3/16 x 3/16|x 2V In.
38 | 274517 | Platwasher, 25/64 In. 80 41108 | Tire
] 83762 | Idler Arm : 81 24187 | Vaive Stem
40 45892 Carriage Balt, %-16 x 1% In. 82 41108 Wheal
41 41880 Shoulder Boit 83 83u7s Owrier's Manual (Englishy
42 4107 |- Wasker 84 82977 | Owner's Manua! {French)

‘Standard Hardware jtems - Ma
tContact Teeumseh/Peerle
§Comact Engine Manufact

y Be Purchased Locally.
38 autharized service dealer for parts and warranty.
urer's authorized service dealer (Sea Engine Manualj for parts and warranty.

—1F e




25/85/2@4 16:32 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL
May 28

36" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-72

U4 10:04a Murray Inc. 61537365798

[

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
PARTS., Use of service/replacement parts
other than original equipment parts nay void
YOUT wartanty.

Ret. Item 3 @
x5

83 '\.b _ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEAR)E
B2 WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

L -

PAGE 83/87

p-5

\',N

"




25/05/208084
mMay 2

g

+441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL

44 Murray Inc.

16:32
l1o0:0

a4

36" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-72

PAGE 84/087

8153736798

p.5

! Key } I
No. | Part Ng. ! Description

l K !
—{ N Part No. } Descrintion

———————

—
o,
i 1 274672 1 Sorew. Hex Wa, Hef. 14,20 x 5 in. a3 120834 | Screw, Hex He| 5.16.18 105w,
2 BE8I2 | Foam Pad, Moot Top 24 | 995346 | Horew, Tapuws,|%.20 « % In,
3 50888 | Gas Gauge 45 56220 | Spring, Sem
4 43080 | Screw. Plastite, %-10 x % In, &5 56080 | Ciip. SvarSprirg
5 55834 Foam Pad, Houd, R.H, 6238 ovar, Aear Canscle
& J 53854 | Moo 52470 | Fender Assembly
7 B8040 Edging, Hopd 48 248363 Flarwasher, 5216 I,
B | 54885 | Pad, Vibration 30§ 122017 | Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 = 1 In,
2 | 138838 | Lackwasher, Int. Tooth, 5,18 in. [ &l 56228 | Consale Assembly
;10 53446 Piny, Hood Latch f 852 85537 Birikhead, Congple
11 120394 Flatwasher, 13,32 in. 53 3R3287 Serew, Taptite, No, 8-32 x ¥4 I,
12 8482 | Shoulder Boir 54 24008 | Shai, Staering
12 59188 | Laweh, Hood B! 44009 | Pinion Gaar
14 55333 Foam Pag, Hogd, 1M, 56 454565 | Retl pin
15 50482 | Locknut, Wide Flange, %5-20 Tha, 57 44011 | Shoulder Bolt, Seewor Gogr
16 83402 | Grilta sa 248543 | Sector Gear
17 18413534 | | ocknut, %-16 Tha, 59 1 120369 | Nur Hex %24 Tha
18 SA28% | Bracker. Geitle Support., LM, 80 120382 ( Lockwasher, Spilt % jn.
19| 120232 | Soraw, Hex Hd, %-16 x T fn. &1 6625 | "E" fing
20 120228 | Screw, Hax Hd, 5,1 818 x 5 In, 82 S6190 | Orag Link
21 50720 | Shoulder Bait, Axie Pivgor 83 124825 | Nut, #-24 Tha,
22 122201 Screw, Hax Hu, %-18 x 2% In, &4 21275 | Bail doine
23 56281 | Bracket. Deck Hanger 65 49447 | Arm, Swering
24 | 9413447 | Lacknui, Hex, 3/16.18 Tha, i 80548 | Bearing, Spingte
25 58260 | Bracket Grille Suppart. AN, &7 36400 | Frant Axie Assembiy
26 39482 | Retsining Ring &3 S8362 | Bracket, Front Axje Suppert
27 80117 | Lever, Thromle Cantrel ga 274854 | Locknut, Hex. 1420 Thg,
28 45174 Locknut, Wide Flanga, 14-20 Thd, 70 2483 Spring Washer
29 1 9424215 | Locknur, Hex, %20 The, 7 29573 | Serew. Hex Md, Lock, .24 x1in,
30 | 120286 | Flawaghar 72 439684 | Bracker Deck Guille Suppare
21 53851 Dash Assembly , 73 44500 Brackat, Deck Guide
Jz2 54902 | Besring, Steering 74 49930 | ypstop Boit
33 | 486838 Spring Pin, % x 2% In. 75 55518 | Spingle, Aighs
4 B5E33 Steering Whoet 76 9566 Tie Rad
35 120854 | Serew, Max Hd, %.20 x ¥ In, 77 55519 | Spindie, Le#t
38 55387 | Bracket. Support, Gag Tank 78 642 | Flatwasher, % in,
a7 82656 | Seat 79 241108 | Tirg
38 20807 | Shoulder Bon B0 28972 | Bearing
38 38488 | Knab, Thronte Controf Lever 81 24187 | valve Stem
40 70036 Decal, Lower Dagh 82 38828 | Whee w/Hesring
a1 58196 Seat Bracker &3 40394 | Hubcap
42 120638 | lLockwasher, Solit, 5,15 In, 8¢ 273223 | Serew. Hex He. %4-00 x % In,
“Standard Hardware ftetns - May Be Purchased Laeatly.
- S




NE CAMPBELL
: . +441279726865 AN
25/85/2084 16:32, 44 Hurray Ing. 6153736793

36" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560.72

PAGE 85/87

r.7

o service  cepizcormen: Pafts orher thge qargnal equip-

HOTE: ALWAYS USZ ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS Lse ’ 7_.?
ment patts may void your warranty L

ALL UNNUMBERED

FTEMS ARE INTERCNANGEABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SItE

P .




ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE B6/87

16:32  +441279726865
u4  IU:USa Murray Inc. 61537236798 r.8
36™ RIDING MOWER MOQDEL 3560-72
Key Koy
Na, | Part Mo, Dascription Ng. | Part No, Desgi_g:_l;gi_
1 47816 | Pult Pin 40 20864 | “E” Ring
2 58180 Hairpin Corter 44 36724 Pin, Pivet
3 42059 { Bar Hiigh 42 48044 V-Bah "
4 48058 1 leck Sracker +3 36424 | Quilt Asserbly (inel, Nos, 44.52)
5 | 9413447 | Locknut. 5/16-18 The. a4 51445 | Lockiwi, Blange
5 | B413534 Lockruyt, #-16 Th. 45 56368 Flatwasher
7 50613 | Pivot Bracket 48 56380 | Pulfey
8 120918 Serew. Hex Hd, 34-18 x 11 n, 47 51449 Spaagr
] 120228 Screw. Hex Hd, 5/18-18 x % in. 48 48582 Besring
10 48851 Wire Assembly 49 50818 Spacer. Tube
11 41482 | Clip. Press 50 58547 [ Quill Casting
12 41304 Bwiteh, Lockout 51 S0616 Dust Shieid
13 45877 Nt [Lackour Switch Part) 52 56428 Saddte and SHaf Assamply
14 45878 Lockwasher (Lockout Switch Parr) 53 48365 Cover, Pullay, L.H.
15 47817 Rracker, ldlor Arm 54 63542 Decal, Caution
18 475186 Shouldar Boi: B85 122017 | Sarew, Hex Hd| 5/16-18 X1 ln,
17 122188 Screw, Hex He, %-16 x 1% In, 56 50634 | Screw, Taotite, 5/16-18 x % In,
18 52694 Pulley, Idler 57 GHG55 Bartrie, L.H,
19 52685 Belt Retainer 58 38873 Screw, Hex Hd| 4-24 x 1 In,
20 35410 Spring 59 2483 Furmed Washal
21 41601 Rivet, Brake Pad R0 58821t Blade, 14 1o,
22 41471 Braka Pad &1 85880 ! Lift Cable
23 53696 shoulder Bolt 62 39404 Clevis, Lift Cable
24 52836 | Spring, Clutgh Lever 63 120372 | Nu Squaa, 14-20 The,
35 48563 [ Shoulder Bar 84 8280 | Hairpin Cottar
28 120382 Flatwasher, 8732 In, 65 39522 Pin. Clevis
27 53055 [ {iddler Arm Assy. (Inel, Nos. 21 & 22) 66 20250 | Hand Grig
28 | 8424218 Locknist, t4-20 The, 67 48131 Laver, Height A%just
29 46478 Hand Grip 68 120596 Screw, hex He, 5/16-18 x 314 in.
320 53693 | Lever. Cluteh 88 53248 | Spring
31 46561 Spring. Chuteh Lever ?2Q 814885 Support, Plvet Tube
32 53247 Quadeant A 52613 Pivet Tube Assembly
33 53897 | Push Nug 72 23762 | Whesl Axle
34 11500k Mower Dack 73 52584 Whet
35 88992 | Decal, Height Agjust 74 120823 | Pip, Coner, % x 1% In,
36 45364 Cover, Pulfey, R.H. 75 50993 Chute Extension
a7 122007 Screw. Hex He, 5/16-18 x % In. 76 996425 | . Flatwazher
as 286418 Flatwasher,  in, Yad 56635 Nut, Hax
33 48676 | _Lift Support. Plate Assembl 78 120834 | Sprew, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x ¥ [n,
“Standard Haréware ltems - May Bo Purchasad Locally, e 56546 | Rarainer. Wire

R . r—

e




25_/.@__5‘-_':2.8_8.9 Lt EQU suD

36" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-72

726865
+§41279Hur~rag Inc.

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE ©7/87

B15373c798

N,

LI UrhLmse mis s

RED - WHITE

a
ITEMS ARE INTEREH A N GEA
WITH OPPOSITE Siog

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
of S8Mice./ rapfacement parns
ather than grigmat CqQUIDMENT parts May vt

PARTS  Usge

e 37
BLACK @F
T
.\l
36
T35

WIRING DIAGRAM

Fush w)

1 winng is neof
hooked up, engine electricn| systa

183

This dhageam is designed 1o e uSRY as 3
Wiring diagram,

We recommena thar uniess yoy 2
qualified to make fepars gn the
trivat system on thys WAL, vou tuke
COMmpetent repairman far
adpusrments,

65635

Nut, Hex, 15,/33.32 Thy

your warraney, be damageq

Part Neo. 1 Beseription 3. | _Patt No, , Deszcription

8483 Arnmaer 45877 Nut [Lockout Switeh Fart)

42643 [ Kay, lanition 45878 | Lockwashar {Lockout Switch Pare)

48140 Locknist, (Switety Fart 41204 Switeh, Lockour

138557 Lockwasnor (Switch Part) 48851 Wire Assombly, Deck Switeh

52583 Switeh, lgnition w/Kays 42077 Wire Assembiy, By-Pasg

45211 use 9424215 Lacknur, Hax, .20 Thd

58343 Wire Harnipss Aszembiy 1B7748 | *Serew, Mex Hd, %420 x % i,
T20376 | *Nut, Hex, %.20 Thel 138485 Lockwasher, Exi. Tooth, 57186 |n,
1203280 “Lockwasher, Split, %4 tn. 120358 Logknur, Hex, 5/16-2.4 The

2424215 Lockrruy, Hex, %-20 Tha 33718 | Solenoid

56300 | Bracket, Battery Hold-Downy 484734 | Brackaet, Switch Mouniting
271784 | *Nut, Keps. B/16-18 Thy Engine Part
279172 | *Nuyt, Kepa, %20 Thd #4883 | Retainer, Wire

40892 Cap, Batigry . 41482 Wira Clip, Press

55511 Ground Wirg 56188 Lead Wire, Headlight

52336 { Banery 508668 | Serew, Hex Wa Hd, No. 10414 3 4y 4y
128203 *Carriaga Bolt. 1%-20 x % |n. 52571 Bazel, Headligh:
126216 “Carriage Boh, 5/1 618 x % In, 52572 Bulb, Meadlighs

40234 | Bawery Rod 852570 | Lens. Meadlight

p.g




